ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE WINTER SEMESTER OF AY2025-26 (JAN — MAY 2026)
(For B.Tech Continuing Students and M.Tech Students)

Events

Winter Semester of AY
2025-26

Registration for continuing students

5-6 January, 2026

First day of Instruction

6 January, 2026 (Tuesday)

Registration for Supplementary Exam

7 January, 2026
(Wednesday)

Last date for Registration with fine

12 January, 2026 (Monday)

Last Date for Adding Courses/Electives

Last date for conducting Supplementary Exam (including
exams for I/X graders of theory courses)

Last date for Supplementary Exam grades to the Academic
Section

20 January, 2026 (Tuesday)

30 January, 2026 (Friday)

9 February, 2026 (Monday)

Mid Semester Examination

Last date for returning marked mid-semester examination
answer scripts to students

21 February to 1 March,
2026

16 March, 2026 (Monday)

Last day for Dropping Courses/Electives

17 March, 2026 (Tuesday)

Last day of Instruction

30 April, 2026 (Thursday)

End Semester Examination

2 -10 May, 2026

Last date for Projects evaluation

13 May, 2026 (Wednesday)

Last date of submission of grades to the Academic Section

25 May, 2026 (Monday)

Last Date of Re-examination for I and X graders and
submission of conversion grades (except theory course)

28 May, 2026 (Thursday)

Tentative date for Declaration of Results (for B.Tech 3rd
and 4th Year and all M.Tech students)

8 June, 2026 (Monday)

Tentative Date of Convocation

30th June (Tuesday)

Tentative date for Declaration of Results (for B.Tech 1st
and 2nd Year)

24 July, 2026 (Friday)

Vacation for Continuing Students

11 May to 26 July, 2026

Registration for the Monsoon Semester of AY2026-27
(continuing students)

27 - 28 July 2026

First day of Instruction 28 July 2026 (Tuesday)
Adjustment Classes
29 January (Thursday) Friday TT
26 March (Thursday) Tuesday TT
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